
1 
 

 
 

 
ESTIMATED SCHEDULE OF TUITION AND MANDATORY FEES 

UNDERGRADUATE AND GRADUATE: ACADEMIC YEAR 2018 – 2019 
Note:  Notwithstanding any other provision of this or any other University publication, the University reserves the right to 
make changes in tuition, fees, and other charges at any time such changes are deemed necessary by SU and/or USM BOR. 
 
Tuition and Mandatory Fees (Full-Time Undergrad) Semester Year 

Tuition Resident     $3,561 $7,122 
Tuition Non-Resident        8412 16,824 
Tuition Non-Resident Regional Hagerstown (USMH)      5,500 11,000 
 
Mandatory Fees 
  Technology Fee        $125  $250 
  Athletics/Intramurals Fee          397 794 
  Facilities Fee          559 1118 
  Student Activities Fee            64 128 
  Student Recreation Fee            35 70 
  Student Union Operation          159 318 
  Sustainability Fee            12          24 
Total Full-Time Mandatory Fees     $1,351 $2,702 

Total Resident Tuition & Mandatory Fees     $4,912 $9,824 
Total Non-Resident Tuition & Mandatory Fees     $9,763   $19,526 
Total Non-Resident Tuition & Mandatory Fees-USMH          $6,851      $13,702 
 
Full time semester/year rates are only applicable to the spring and fall semesters. 
Mandatory Fees are predicated on the costs of supporting the various departments and programs of the University. 
 
Tuition (Part-Time Undergraduate) Per Credit Hour 

Undergraduate Resident   $292 
Undergraduate Non-Resident   695 
Undergraduate Non-Resident Regional Hagerstown  452 
 

Mandatory Fees (Part-Time Undergraduate) Per Credit Hour 
Technology Fee  $10 
Athletics/Intramurals Fee  28 
Facilities Fee  41 
Student Activities Fee  5 
Student Recreation Fee  3 
Student Union Operation  12 
Sustainability Fee  1 
 

 
Tuition-Graduate Per Credit Hour (excluding DNP/Nursing, Ed.D, GIS, Online MBA, Online 
MSW, Athletic Training, ATES)  

Graduate Resident   $404 
Graduate Non-Resident   724 
Graduate Non-Resident Regional Hagerstown  612 
 

Tuition-DNP and Graduate Nursing Per Credit Hour 
Graduate/DNP Resident   $655 
Graduate/DNP Non-Resident   825 
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Tuition-Education Doctorate (Ed.D) Per Credit Hour 
 Graduate- Education Doctorate Resident  $550 
 Graduate- Education Doctorate Non-Resident  960 
 
Tuition-Masters Athletic Training Per Credit Hour 
 Graduate-AT Resident  $615 
 Graduate-AT Non-Resident  765 
 
Mandatory Fees - Graduate Per Credit Hour (excluding GIS, Online MBA, Online MSW, ATES) 

Technology Fee  $10 
Athletics/Intramurals Fee  27 
Facilities Fee  40 
Student Activities Fee  7 
Student Recreation Fee  3 
Student Union Operation  12 
Sustainability Fee  1 

 
Online Graduate Programs-Inclusive of All Tuition and Fees; Application Fee Still Applies; One 
Credit Hour Rate Regardless of Residency 
 Graduate-Online Geographic Information Science Management $665 
 Graduate-Online Masters Business Administration   765 
 Graduate-Online Masters Social Work   765 
 Certificate-Online Advanced Technology for Enterprise Systems  765 
 
 

 
Room Rates    Semester Year  
Single Occupancy Rooms (9-Month):  
 Apartment (Dogwood)     $3,710        $7,420 
 Suite (Manokin, Pocomoke, Nanticoke, Wicomico)   3,860           7,720 
 St. Martin        3,565          7,130 
 
Double Occupancy Rooms (9-Month):  
 Apartment (Chesapeake)      3,440          6,880 
 Suite (Manokin, Pocomoke, Nanticoke, Wicomico, 

Choptank, Chester, Severn)      3,475          6,950 
St. Martin         3,215          6,430 

 
Triple Occupancy Rooms (9-Month):  
 Suite (Chester, Choptank, Severn)     2,645          5,290 
   
 
Sea Gull Square (12-Month):       
 4 Bedrooms/2 Bathrooms (Per Bed)      4,225          8,450 

4 Bedrooms/4 Bathrooms (Per Bed)      4,410          8,820 
2 Bedrooms/2 Bathrooms (Per Bed)      4,440          8,880 

 2 Bedroom/1 Bathroom (Per Bed)      4,245           8,490 
 1 Bedroom/1 Bathroom (Per Bed)      4,465          8,930 
  
Sea Gull Square is the only main campus residence hall with a 12-month annual lease.   
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Meal Plan Rates Semester Year 
Plan A - Everything Plan     $2,500 $5,000 
Plan B – 200 Meals to Use Any Time       2,400 4,800 
Plan C – 125 Meals to Use Any Time       1,675 3,350 
Plan D – 75 Meals to Use Any Time       1,100 2,200 
Plan E – 45 Meals to Use Any Time          600 1,200 

Students living on campus (Chester, Choptank, Dogwood Village, Manokin, Nanticoke, Pocomoke, Severn, St. Martin, and 
Wicomico) must choose meal plan A or B. 

Students living in Chesapeake, Sea Gull Square, University Park, or other off campus housing and commuters may choose any 
meal plan, or no meal plan at all. 

Other Expenses 
(This list is not inclusive of all fees that the University may charge.)

Admissions Deposit $300 
Application Fees (Undergraduate, Readmission) 50 
Application Fee (Graduate) 65 
Breach of Housing Contract 800 
Course Fees 10 to 200 

  For detail, see the Course Fees PDF Document 
Deferred Payment Fee 75 
Golf Greens Fee 42 
Late Payment Fee 75 
Late Registration Fee 75 
Liability Insurance (Certain Programs) 10 to 40 
Lost Gull Card Fee 25 
Meal Plan Adjustment Fee 25 
Music Lab Fee (per credit) 200 
Nursing Lab Fee (per course) 65 to 100 
Orientation Fee (Freshmen/Transfer) 150 
Physical Examination Fee 30 
Returned Check/ACH Fee 35 
Student Teaching Fee (per experience) 225 
Vehicle Registration Fee 

Students – East Campus 75 
Students – Parking Garage 90 
Students – Main Campus 110 
Students – Evening  35 

https://www.salisbury.edu/administration/administration-and-finance-offices/financial-services/accounts-receivable-cashiers-office/_files/ay18_coursefees.pdf
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